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SWARNJAYANTI GRAM SWAROJGAR YOJANA 

 

3259.  SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY: 

SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH: 

SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:  

DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI: 

SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA: 

SHRI ANURAG SHARMA: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the scheme of Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana is still ongoing and 

providing financial assistance to the Self Help Groups (SHGs); 

(b)  if so, the number of SHGs that received financial assistance during each of the last 

five years, State-wise; 

(c)  the details of the number of micro enterprises that have been established under the 

Yojana, State and district-wise including the Parliamentary Constituencies of Pali in 

Rajasthan, Gonda-Bahraich, Deoria, Pratapgarh, Jhansi of Uttar Pradesh and Balasore 

of Odisha; and 

(d)  the details of the budget allocated to the various States during the said period under 

the Yojana, State-wise including the State of Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Odisha? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a)  No Sir,  

(b)  Does not arise 

(c)  Does not arise 

(d)  Does not arise 

***** 

 


